

Council of the Cherokee Nation

Cherokee Nation Tribal Council 17763 S. Muskogee Ave. Tahlequah, OK 74464

Legislation Text

File #: LA-14-87, Version: 1

ENROLLED LEGISLATIVE ACT 14 87

AN ACT RELATING TO CHEROKEE NATION OF OKLAHOMA LAW REGARDING ELECTION RULES AND REGULATIONS; ADDING NEW ITEMS; AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CHEROKEE NATION:

10-5-41. Requests for absentee ballots generally

A registered voter of the Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma who swears or affirms that he or she will be unable to vote in person may make a written request to the Chairman of the Tribal Election Committee for an absentee ballot. The request must contain the following information:

- (1) Name.
- (2) Date of Birth.
- (3) Address
- (4) Voter Registration Number
- (5) Signature of person making request
- (6) Notarization of signature of person making request; Notary should print or type their name; county where notary resides.

Passed by the Cherokee Nation Tribal Council on this 14th day of March, 1987.

John A. Ketcher, President Cherokee Nation Council

Approved and signed by the Principal Chief this 14th day of March, 1987.

Wilma P. Mankiller, Principal Chief Cherokee Nation of Oklahoma

ATTEST: Gary D. Chapman, Secretary/Treasurer of the Cherokee Nation